Spring-applied brake
INTORQ BFK458
The versatile modular system
1.5 – 600 Nm
setting the standard
2
BFK458 – The modular system

  Q = 4792 J < Qperm = 30,000 J
Therefore, the brake has been selected correctly.
Ordering example
Brake type INTORQ BFK458-14E or design N (with or without
torque adjustment ring) is required, with additional manual
release and cover ring.
Supply voltage 205 V = shaft diameter 25 mm.
INTORQ BFK458-14E, 205 V =, d = 25 mm
Q =
0.52 · 14502
   ·
60
              182.5   (60 + 15)
   0.52 ·1450
9.55 · 2–
0.025
2
Q =
JL · ∆n02
 ·
MK
  182.5   MK ± ML
= 4792 J
( )Mreq = – ML
t3 –
t12
2
 · ∆n0Jload
( )9.55 ·
· K
30
INTORQ I spring-applied brake INTORQ BFK458 I en 7/2012
Braking torque 1.5 – 600 Nm (see torque graduations)
Cable length | Standard
 from 100 mm – 1000 mm in 100 mm steps,
 from 1000 mm – 2500 mm in 250 mm steps
Manual release | Mounted
Armature plate | Standard  | Hard chrome-plated (size 06 and above) | Noise-reduced
       (O-ring design)
 | With pole shim/brass film
Microswitch | Operation monitoring (size 12 and above)
 | Wear monitoring (size 12 and above)
 | Manual release monitoring, direction of release away from motor (sizes 06-25)
 | Manual release monitoring, direction of release towards motor (sizes 06-10)
Terminal box | Mounted (size 12 and above)
Temperature | With hard-chrome-plated friction surfaces (armature plate and flange are essential)
resistance -40˚C | With temperature-resistant fixing screws
INTORQ BFK458-òòò
Complete stator
Size | 06 | 08 | 10 | 12 | 14 | 16 | 18 | 20 | 25
Type | E (with torque adjustment ring)
 | N (without torque adjustment ring)
Voltage | 24 V | 96 V | 103 V | 170 V | 180 V | 190 V | 205 V
Product overview
BFK458 spring-applied brake with accessories
31
INTORQ I spring-applied brake INTORQ BFK458 I en 7/2012
Accessories
Rotor | Plastic | Aluminium  | Noise-reduced